
Position Driver Class Wowan Manumbar Imbil Benarkin WRC
Total 

Points

Gap to 

First

Gap to 

Previous
Position Points

1 Todd Webster 8 8 8 3 8 35 0 0 1st 8

2 Ralph French 2 5 5 12 -23 -23 2nd 5

3 Matthew Knight 1 1 8 10 -25 -2 3rd 3

4 Ross Cox 1 3 5 0 9 -26 -1 4th 2

5 Craig Aggio 3 5 8 -27 -1 5th 1

6 Peter Khaler 5 1 6 -29 -2 or more 1

7 Russel Hewett 3 3 -32 -3

 =8 Jo O'Dell 2 2 -33 -1

 =8 Adam O'Brien 2 2 -33 0

 =10 Rob Dixon 1 1 -34 -1

 =10 Alan Clunes 1 1 -34 0

1 Wayne Morton 5 8 8 0 21 0 0

2 Ian Menzies 8 8 16 -5 -5

3 Gerard McConkey 3 5 5 13 -8 -3

4 Tony Quinn 8 8 -13 -5

5 Melinda Bergmann 5 2 7 -14 -1

6 Marius Swart 5 5 -16 -2

7 Kim Ackworth 3 3 -18 -2

1 Greg Taylor 5 8 13 0 0

 = 2 Peter Flynn 8 8 -5 -5

 = 2 John Black 8 8 -5 0

 = 1 Tim Dillon 8 8 0 0

 = 1 John Young 8 8 0 0

 = 1 Peter Stringfellow 8 8 0 0

3 Nathaniel Dillon 5 0 5 -3 -3

1 Rod Reid 3 5 8 5 0 21 0 0

2 Brayden Wilson 2 1 5 3 5 16 -5 -5

3 Jeff Kilbride 5 8 13 -8 -3

4 Stephen Whitaker 3 8 11 -10 -2

 =5 Wayne Morton 8 8 -13 -3

 =5 Andrew Carrigan 8 8 -13 0

7 Doug Foster 2 2 4 -17 -4

8 Morgan Douglas 3 3 -18 -1

9 Jason Keane 1 1 2 -19 -1

1 Tony Scott 8 8 5 8 29 0 0

2 Chris Harbeck 5 8 3 16 -13 -13

3 Clay Badenenoch 8 8 -21 -8

4 Ian Goldsworthy 3 3 -26 -13
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Position Co-Driver Class Wowan Manumbar Imbil Benarkin WRC
Total 

Points

Gap to 

First

Gap to 

Previous

1 Ray Preist 8 5 8 21 0 0

2 Ryan Preston 8 8 16 -5 -5

3 Andrew Lenton 3 5 5 13 -8 -3

4 Dennis Jelinek 1 2 8 11 -10 -2

5 Peter Stringfellow 3 5 8 -13 -3

6 Claire Buccini 5 1 6 -15 -2

7 Jenna Bulmer 3 3 -18 -3

8 Neil Woolley 2 2 -19 -1

  =9 Peta Davies 1 1 -20 -1

 =9 Arnie Sluce 1 1 -20 0

 =9 Gavin Wieland 1 1 -20 0

1 Megan Benson 5 8 8 0 21 0 0

2 Robert McGowan 8 8 16 -5 -5

3 Erik Johnsson 3 5 5 13 -8 -3

4 Ryan Preston 8 8 -13 -5

5 Larisa Biggar 5 2 7 -14 -1

6 Alan Stean 5 5 -16 -2

7 Ian Swinbourne 3 3 -18 -2

 = 1 Chris Black 8 8 0 0

 = 1 Melody Taylor 8 8 0 0

 = 1 David Bannister 8 8 0 0

4 Cody Mably 5 5 -3 -3

 = 1 Andrew Dillon 8 8 0 0

 = 1 Robert Kilsby 8 8 0 0

 = 1 Michael Hopp 8 8 0 0

4 Mark Malpas 5 0 5 -3 -3

1 Tony Wilson 2 1 5 3 5 16 0 0

 =2 Holly Kilbride 5 8 13 -3 -3

 =2 Bradely Davidson 8 5 13 -3 0

4 Jarryd Whitaker 3 8 11 -5 -2

 =5 Megan Benson 8 8 -8 -3

 =5 Belinda Reid 3 5 0 8 -8 0

 =5 Justin Northage 8 8 -8 0

8 Debbie Applewaite 2 2 4 -12 -4

9 Jennifer Garth 3 3 -13 -1

10 Paul Robinson 1 1 2 -14 -1

1 Jay Davidson 8 8 5 8 29 0 0

2 Tony Best 5 8 3 16 -13 -13

3 Catriona Kelly 8 8 -21 -8

4 Dennis Neagle 3 3 -26 -13
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